Meggitt SA, Route de Moncor 4, Case postale, 1701 Fribourg, Switzerland Tel: +41 26 407 11 11
Fax: +41 26 407 13 01
Information contained in this document may be subject to export control regulations of the European Union, USA or other countries.
Each recipient of this document is responsible for ensuring that transfer or use of any information contained in this document
complies with all relevant export control regulations. ECN N/A.

ORDERING INFORMATION
To order please specify
Type Designation Ordering number (PNR)
Different versions of the VM600Mk2 XMx16 + XIO16T modules:
XMC16 Extended monitoring module for combustion 600-052
XMV16 Extended monitoring module for vibration 600-053
XMVS16 Extended monitoring module for vibration
(Note: Same as XMV16 but without support for the VM600 Raw bus)
600-054
XIO16T Extended input/output module (for combustion or vibration) 620-002-000-213
Different versions of the VM600 XMx16 + XIO16T modules:
XMC16 Extended monitoring module for combustion 600-002
XMV16 Extended monitoring module for vibration 600-003
XMVS16 Extended monitoring module for vibration
(Note: Same as XMV16 but without support for the VM600 Raw bus)
600-016
XIO16T Extended input/output module (for combustion or vibration) 620-002-000-113
Notes
The VM600Mk2 versions and the VM600 versions of the XMx16 + XIO16T extended monitoring modules are the same, except for the
specific artwork/branding/finish. More specifically, the front panels of the modules are bare aluminium for the VM600Mk2 versions
(PNRs 600-05x and 620-002-000-213) and painted for the VM600 versions (PNRs 600-00x, 600-01x and 620-002-000-113).
The VM600Mk2/ VM600 XMC16 + XIO16T extended monitoring modules are optimised for combustion applications, such as
combustion dynamics and dynamic pressure pulsation monitoring and analysis. Accordingly, XMC16 + XIO16T modules are
compatible with the VibroSight ® software’s optional “Combustion monitoring” application specific package.
The VM600Mk2/ VM600 XMV16 + XIO16T extended monitoring modules are optimised for vibration applications, such as high-
performance machinery vibration monitoring and analysis, including rolling-element bearing analysis and/or Hydro air-gap and
magnetic-flux monitoring and analysis. Accordingly, XMV16 + XIO16T modules are compatible with the VibroSight ® software’s
optional “Hydro air-gap monitoring” application specific package.
The VM600Mk2/ VM600 XMVS16 + XIO16T extended monitoring modules are the same as the XMV16 + XIO16T modules (that is, same
features and capabilities) except that the XMVS16 + XIO16T do not support the VM600Mk2/ VM600 rack’s Raw bus. Accordingly,
XMVS16 + XIO16T modules cannot be used to share dynamic (vibration) channel signals via the VM600 Raw bus. In practice, this
means that all of the dynamic (vibration) input signals for an XMVS16 processing module must be wired to the connectors on the
associated XIO16T module.
DATA SHEET
VM600Mk2/ VM600 XMx16 + XIO16T  extended condition monitoring modules
12 / 14
Document reference DS 660-020-010-213A
Version 13 – 06.11.2023
ACCESSORIES
Type Designation Ordering number (PNR)
Tachometer inputs cable Cable assembly for use with the XIO16T module’s
J1 or J2 connectors (12-pin)
957.18.40.0617
Dynamic inputs cable Cable assembly for use with the XIO16T module’s
J3 or J4 connectors (24-pin)
957.18.40.0616
Notes
As shown, one end of these 1.5 m
cable assemblies uses a B2CF
connector (left) for connection to
the XIO16T module, while the other
end provides male BNC
connectors (right) for connecting
each input signal.
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR RELIABLE CONNECTIONS
It is highly recommended to terminate all wires connected to the B2CF plug-in connectors used by J1, J2, J3
and J4 of the XIO16T input/output module by crimping them with the ferrules supplied in the XIO16T wire-end
ferrule kit, in order to help ensure consistent and reliable connections.
Accordingly, the XIO16T wire-end ferrule kit – containing 100 x H0,34/12 TK ferrules and 100 x H0,5/16 OR ferrules
– is supplied with each VM600Mk2/ VM600 rack that contains XMx16 + XIO16T extended condition monitoring
modules, and with all spare XIO16T modules.
Refer to the Interfacing to the XIO16T card: recommendations for reliable connections application note
(VibroSight application note 007) and XIO16T Wire-end ferrule kit instruction sheet for further information.
Document reference DS 660-020-010-213A
Version 13 – 06.11.2023
DATA SHEET
VM600Mk2/ VM600 XMx16 + XIO16T  extended condition monitoring modules
13 / 14
RELATED PRODUCTS
VM600Mk2 (second generation)
ABE04x VM600Mk2/ VM600 system racks : Refer to corresponding data sheet
ABE056 VM600Mk2/ VM600 slimline rack : Refer to corresponding data sheet
ASPS VM600Mk2/ VM600 auxiliary sensor power
supply
: Refer to corresponding data sheet
CPUMMk2 + IOCNMk2 VM600Mk2 rack controller and
communications interface module
: Refer to corresponding data sheet
MPC4Mk2 + IOC4Mk2 VM600Mk2 machinery protection and
condition monitoring module
: Refer to corresponding data sheet
RLC16Mk2 VM600Mk2 relay module : Refer to corresponding data sheet
RPS6U VM600Mk2/ VM600 rack power supplies : Refer to corresponding data sheet
VM600 (first generation)
ABE04x VM600Mk2/ VM600 system racks : Refer to corresponding data sheet
ABE056 VM600Mk2/ VM600 slimline rack : Refer to corresponding data sheet
AMC8 and IOC8T VM600 analog monitoring card pair : Refer to corresponding data sheet
ASPS VM600Mk2/ VM600 auxiliary sensor power
supply
: Refer to corresponding data sheet
CPUM and IOCN VM600 modular CPU card and
input/output card.
Note: With a front-panel display and support
for Modbus RTU/ TCP or PROFINET.
: Refer to corresponding data sheet
CPUR and IOCR VM600 rack controller and communications
interface card pair.
Note: With rack controller redundancy and
support for Modbus RTU/ TCP.
: Refer to corresponding data sheet
CPUR2 and IOCR2 VM600 rack controller and communications
interface card pair.
Note: With mathematical processing of